Name


Mary Lewnes Albrecht


Class 8

Institution

University of Tennessee

Address

252 Plant Science Building

2431 Center Drive

Knoxville, TN 37996-4500

Telephone

Phone: (423) 974-7324


Fax  (423) 974-1947

Email


 mlalbrecht@utk.edu
Name


Eli K. Asem 




Class 8

Institution

Purdue University

Address

1240 Lynn Hall

West Layfayette, IN 47907

Telephone

 (765) 496-3487



Fax (765) 496-1261

Email


 eka@vet.purdue.edu
Name


Robert J. Birkenholz



Class 8

Institution

University of Missouri

Address

126 Gentry

Columbia, MO 65211

Phone


 (573) 882-3232



Fax (573) 884-4444

Email


 ssrjb@muccmail.missouri.edu
Name


Gary J. Brewer



Class 8

Institution

North Dakota State University

Address

156 Hultz Hall

Fargo, ND 58105

Phone


 (701) 231-7908



Fax (701) 231-8557

Email


 brewer@badlands.nodak.edu
Name


Susan K. Brown



Class 8

Institution

Cornell University

Address

NY AES

Geneva, NY 14456

Phone


 (315) 787-2224



Fax (315) 787-2216

Email


 skb3@cornell.edu
Name


C. Lee Cambell



Class 8

Institution

North Carolina State University

Address

Box 7616

Raleigh, NC 27695-7616

Phone


 (919)515-6816



Fax  (919) 515-8795

Email


 lee_campbell@ncsu.edu
Name


Deborah J. Cavett



Class 8

Institution

USDA/CSREES

Address

Room 338 A Whitten Building

1400 Independence Avenue, SW

Washington, DC 20250

Phone


 (202) 720-6346



Fax (202) 720-3945

Email


 Dcavett@reeusda.gov
Name


Randal D. Day




Class 8

Institution

Washington State University

Address

301C Hulbert Hall

Pullman, WA 99164-6236

Phone


 (509) 335-3814



Fax (509) 335-2808

Emai1


 day@mail.wsu.edu
Name


Richard A. Erdman



Class 8

Institution

University of Maryland, College Park

Address

Dept of Animal & Avian Sciences

College Park, MD 20742

Phone


 (301) 405-1383



Fax  (301) 314-9059

Email


 erl3@umail.umd.edu
Name


James F. Fisher



Class 8

Institution

New Mexico State University

Address

MSC 3Q, P.O. Box 30003

Las Cruces, NM 88003

Phone


 (505) 646-3406



Fax (505) 646-6041

Email


 jtfisher@nmsu.edu
Name


Gary G. Grove




Class 10

Institution

Washington State University

Address

1100 N. Western Avenue

Wenatchee, WA 98801

Phone


 (509) 663-8181 ext. 229


Fax  (509) 662-8714

Email


 rove@wsu.edu
Name


Michael Havercamp



Class 8



Institution

University of Nevada - Reno

Address

HDFS/MS 140

College of Human & Community Sci

Reno, NV 89557

Phone


 (702) 784-6490



Fax  (702) 784-6493

Email


 havercam@unr.edu
Name


Ramona K.Z. Heck



Class 8

Institution

Cornell University

Address

102 MVR Hall

Ithaca, NY 14853

Phone


 (607) 255-2591



Fax  (607) 255-0799

Email


 Rkh2@cornell.edu
Name


Nicholas Hill




Class 8

Institution

University of Georgia

Address

Dept. of Crop & Soil Sciences

3111 Miller Plant Science Bldg.

Athens, GA  30602

Phone


 (706) 542-0923



Fax:  (706) 542-0914

Email


Nhill@arches.uga.edu
Name


David G. Himelrick



Class 8

Institution

Auburn University

Address

101 Funchess Hall

Auburn, AL 36849

Phone


 (334) 844-3042



Fax  (334) 844-3131

Email


 Dhimelri@Acesag.Auburn.Edu
Name


Wanda H. Howell



Class 8

Institution

University of Arizona

Address

309 Shantz Building

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone


 (520) 621-1619



Fax (520) 621-9446

Email


 Whhowell@ag.arizona.edu
Name


Robert E. James



Class 8

Institution

VA Polytechnic Institute & St University

Address

Department of Dairy Science

Blacksburg, VA 24061-0315

Phone


 (540) 231-4770



Fax (540) 231-5014

Email


 jamesre@vt.edu 

Name


Ronald S. Kensinger



Class 8

Institution

Pennsylvania State University

Address

324 W. L. Henning Building

University Park, PA 16802

Phone


 (814) 863-0558 



Fax (814) 865-7442

Email


 rkensinger@das.psu.edu
Name


Schuyler S. Korban



Class 8

Institution

University of Illinois

Address

310 ERML 1201 W. Gregory Drive

Urbana, IL 61801

Phone


 (217) 333-8298



Fax (217) 333-8298

Email


 s-korban@uiuc.edu
Name


Nancy M. Lewis



Class 8

Institution

University of Nebraska-Lincoln

Address

316 Reuth Leverton Hall

Lincoln, NE 68586-0806

Phone


 (402) 472-4633 



Fax (402) 472-1587

Email


 nlewis@uml.edu
Name


Randall D. Little



Class 8

Institution

Mississippi State University

Address

Box 9755

Mississippi State, MS 39762

Phone


(601) 325-2884



Fax (325-8777

Email


 little@agecon.msstate.edu
Name


Mark A. McCann



Class 8

Institution

University of Georgia

Address

Animal Science Extension

UGA Coliseum

Athens, GA 30602

Phone


 (706) 542-7924  



Fax (706) 542-9316

Email


 mmccan@arches.uga.edu
Name


Joseph F. McNeel



Class 8

Institution

West Virginia University

Address

P.O. Box 6125

Morgantown, WV 26506

Phone


 (304) 293-2941 ext. 2741 


Fax (304) 293-2441

Email


 jmcneel@wvu.edu
Name


Watkins Miller



Class 8

Institution

University of Nevada, Reno

Address

1000 Valley Road

Reno, NV 89512

Phone


 (702) 784-4072



Fax (702) 784-4583

Email


 wilymalr@ers.unr.edu
Name


Edward J. Peters



Class 8

Institution

University of Nebraska-Lincoln

Address

12 Plant Industry Building

Lincoln, NE 68583-0814

Phone


 (402) 472-6824



Fax (402) 472-2964

Email


 epeters@unlinfo.unl.edu
Name


Richard C. Rhodes, III


Class 9
Institution

University of Rhode Island

Address

128 Woodward Hall

Kingston, RI 02881

Phone


 (401) 874-4184 



Fax (401) 874-4017

Email


 RCR3@URIACC.URI.EDU
Name


Lindon J. Robison



Class 8

Institution

Michigan State University

Address

303B Agriculture Hall

East Lansing, MI 48824-1039

Phone


 (517) 353-9172



Fax (517) 432-1800

Email


 robison@pilot.mus.edu
Name


Alan Sams




Class 8

Institution

Texas A & M University

Address

101 Kleberg Center

College Station, TX 77843-2472

Phone


 (409) 862-1518



Fax (409) 845-1921

Email


 asams@poultry.tamu.edu
Name


Clinton C. Shock



Class 8

Institution

Oregon State University

Address

Malheur Exp. Station

595 Onion Avenue

Ontario, OR 97914

Phone


 (541) 889-2174 



Fax (541) 889-7831

Email


 clint.Shock@orst.edu
Name


Susan S. Sumner



Class 8

Institution

VA Polytechnic Institute & St Univ

Address

Food Science & Technology

Blacksburg, VA 24061-0418

Phone


 (540) 231-5280



Fax (540) 231-9293

Email


 sumners@vt.edu
Name


William M. Surver



Class 8


Institution

Clemson University

Address

330 Long Hall, Box 341902

Clemson, SC 29634-1902

Phone


 (864) 656-3834



Fax (864) 656-3839

Email


 Surverw@clemson.edu
Name


Michael E. Vayda



Class 8

Institution

University of Maine

Address

5735 Hitchner Hall - BMBB

Orono, ME 04469-5735

Phone


 (207) 581-2821



Fax (207) 581-2801

Email


 Vayda@maine.maine.edu
Name


Rosemary C. Wander



Class 8

Institution

Oregon State University

Address

Milam Hall, 6B

Corvallis, OR 97331

Phone


 (541) 737-0972



Fax (541) 737-6914

Email


 wanderr@ccmail.orst.edu
Name


Thomas C. Weiler



Class 8

Institution

Cornell University

Address

17 Plant Science

Ithaca, NY 14853-5908

Phone


 (607) 255-2048



Fax  (607) 255-9998

Email


 TCW2@cornell.edu
Name


Curtis D. White, Sr. 



Class 8

Institution

Clemson University

Address

 109 Barre Hall


Clemson, SC 29634

Phone


 (864) 656-5677



Fax (864) 656-5675

Email


 cwhite@clemson.edu
Name


Francis J. Wolak



Class 8

Institution

Clemson University

Address

222 McAdams Hall

Clemson, SC 29634-0357

Phone


 (864) 656-4075



Fax (864) 656-0338

Email


 fwolak@clemson.edu
Name


John H. Andrews



Class 8

Institution

University of Wisconsin-Madison

Address

376 Russell Labs

1630 Linden Drive

Madison, WI 53706-1598

Phone


 (608) 262-9642



Fax (608) 263-2626

Email


 jhq@plantpath.wusc.edu
Name


Philip H. Berger



Class 8

Institution

University of Idaho

Address

Room 242 Ag. Sciences

Moscow, ID 83844-2339

Phone


 (208) 885-6319



Fax (208) 885-7760

Email


 pberger@uidaho.edu
Name


Barry J. Brecke



Class 8

Institution

University of Florida

Address

WFREC 4253 Experiment Drive

Jay, FL 32565

Phone


 (850) 994-5215



Fax  (850) 994-9589

Email


 bjbe@gnv.ifas.ufl.edu
Name


Patrick Hugh Brown



Class 8

Institution

University of California, Davis

Address

Wickson Hall, Dept of Pomology

Davis, CA 95616

Phone


 (530) 752-0929



Fax (530) 752-8502

Email


 phbrown@ucdavis.edu
Name


Carter Catlin, Jr.



Class 9




Institution

Tennessee State University

Address

P.O. Box 9610

Nashville, TN 38209-1561

Phone


 (615) 963-5819



Fax (615) 963-5532

Email


 catlinc@harpo.tnstate.edu

Name


Dorothy A. Comer



Class 8

Institution

University of Florida

Address

P.O. Box 110240

Gainesville, FL 23611

Phone


 (352) 392-1826 ext. 213


Fax: (352) 846-0988

Email


 comer@fred.ifas.ufl.edu
Name


Dan B. Faulkner



Class 8

Institution

University of Illinois

Address

160 Animal Science Lab

1207 W. Gregory Drive

Urbana, IL 61801

Phone


 (217) 233-1781



Fax (217) 244-3169

Email


 danb@uiuc.edu
Name


Jacqueline Fletcher



Class 8

Institution

Oklahoma State University

Address

Entomology and Plan Pathology

110 Noble Research Center

Stillwater, OK 74078-3032

Phone


 (405) 744-9948



Fax (405) 744-7373

Email


 Jaf2394@okway.okstate.edu
Name


Alan L. Grant




Class 8

Institution

Purdue University

Address

Smith Hall, Room B1

West Lafayette, IN 47907-1151

Phone


 (765) 494-8282



Fax (765) 494-6816

Email


 agrant@ansc.purdue.edu
Name


Robert Grisso, Jr.



Class 8

Institution

University of Nebraska-Lincoln

Address

204 L.W. Chase Hall

Lincoln, NE 68583-0726

Phone


 (402) 472-6714



Fax (402) 472-6338

Email


 bsen035@unlvm.unl.edu
Name


Jan Hathcote




Class 8

Institution

University of Georgia

Address

224 Dawson Hall

Athens, GA 30602-3622

Phone


 (706) 542-4907



Fax (706) 542-4862

Email


 jhathcote@fcs.uga.edu
Name


Robert M. Hayes 



Class 8

Institution

University of Tennessee

Address

605 Airways Boulevard

Jackson, TN 38301

Phone


 (901) 425-4750



Fax (901) 425-4760

Email


 wtes2@aeneas.net
Name


Cynthia Hemenway



Class 8

Institution

North Carolina State University

Address

Box 7622

Raleigh, NC 27695-7622

Phone


 (919) 515-5719



Fax (919) 515-2047

Email


cindy@bchserver.bch.ncsu.edu
Name


Thomas J. Hoban



Class 9

Institution

North Carolina State University

Address

Box 8107

Raleigh, NC 27695-8107

Phone


 (919) 515-1676



Fax (919) 515-2610

Email


 tom_hoban@ncsu.edu
Name


Paula T. Jacobi



Class 8

Institution

Louisiana State University

Address

P.O. Box 25055

Baton Rouge, LA 70894-5055

Phone


 (504) 388-6030



Fax (504) 388-6032

Email


 Pjacobi@agctr.lsu.edu
Name


James B. Johnson



Class 8

Institution

University of Idaho

Address

Department of PSES

Moscow, ID 83844-2339

Phone


 (208) 885-7543



Fax (208) 885-7760

Email


 Djohnson@uidaho.edu
Name


John D. Kirby




Class 8

Institution

University of Arkansas

Address

John W. Tyson Building

Room 0409

Fayetteville, AR 72707

Phone


 (501) 575-8623



Fax (501) 575-7139

Email


 jkirby@comp.uark.edu
Name


Michael R. Ladish 



Class 8

Institution

Purdue University

Address

1295 Potter Building 




West Lafayette, IN 47907

Phone


 (765) 494-7022



Fax (765) 494-7023

Email


 ladisch@ecn.purdue.edu
Name


Liang-Shiou Lin



Class 8

Institution

USDA/SCREES

Address

Stop 2241 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW

Washington, DC 20250-2241

Phone


 (202) 401-5045



Fax  (202) 401-6488

Email


 Llin@reeusda.gov
Name


Dawn S. Luthe



Class 8

Institution

Mississippi State University

Address

Box 9650

Mississippi State, MS 39762

Phone


 (601) 325-7733 



Fax  (601) 325-8664

Email


 dsluther@ra.msstate.edu
Name


John U. McGregor 



Class 8

Institution

Louisiana State University

Address

111 Dairy Science Building

Baton Rouge, LA 70803

Phone


 (504) 388-4411



Fax  (504) 388-4008

Email


 jumcgre@LSU.edu
Name


Raymond Miller



Class 8

Institution

The Ohio State University

Address

Dept of Hort & Crop Science

Wooster, OH 44691

Phone


 (330) 263-3669



Fax: (330) 263-3887

Email


 miller.5@osu.edu
Name


Alice N. Pell




Class 8

Institution

Cornell University

Address

Morrison Hall 325

Ithaca, NY 14853

Phone


 (607) 255-2876



Fax: (607) 255-9829

Email


 AP19@cornell.edu
Name


Richard Phillips



Class 8

Institution

New Mexico State University

Address

Agronomy and Hort

P.O. Box 300003, MSC 3Q

Las Cruces, NM 88003

Phone


 (505) 646-2353



Fax (505) 646-6041

Email


 rphillip@mnsu.edu
Name


Charles W. Rice



Class 8

Institution

Kansas State University

Address

2004 Throckmorton Plant Sci Center

Manhattan, KS66506-5501

Phone


 (785) 532-7217



Fax (785) 532-6094

Email


 cwrice@ksu.edu
Name


Michael E. Salassi



Class 8

Institution

Louisiana State University

Address

P.O. Box 25055

Baton Rouge, LA 70894-5055

Phone


 (504) 388-6030



Fax (504) 388-6032

Email


 Msalassi@agctr.lsu.edu
Name


Raymond Joe Schatzer


Class 8

Institution

Oklahoma State University

Address

420 Agriculture Hall

Stillwater, OK 74078-6026

Phone


 (405) 744-7126



Fax (405) 744-8210

Email


 rjschat@okway.okstate.edu
Name


Philip H. Steele 



Class 8

Institution

Mississippi State University

Address

Box 9820

Mississippi State, MS 39762

Phone


 (601) 325-4444



Fax  (601) 325-8126

Name


John G. Surak




Class 8

Institution

Clemson University

Address

224 Poole Agricultural Center

Clemson, SC 29634-0371

Phone


 (864) 656-2786



Fax (864) 656-0331

Email


 jsurak@clemson.edu
Name


Audrey A. Trotman



Class 8

Institution

Tuskegee University

Address

307 Milbank Hall

Tuskegee, AL 36088

Phone


 (334) 727-8419



Fax  (334) 727-4451

Email


 trotmana@aca.tu.edu
Name


Chunyang Wang



Class 8

Institution

South Dakota State University

Address

Dept of Nutrition & Food Science

Box 2275A

Brookings, SD 57007

Phone


 (605) 688-4980



Fax  (605) 388-4439

Email


 wangc@mg.sdstate.edu
Name


Lloyd T. Wilson



Class 10

Institution

Texas A & M University

Address

Heep Building, Suite 412

College Station, TX 77843-2475

Phone


 (409) 845-2516



Fax  (409) 845-6305

Email


 wilson@kelsun2.tamu.edu
Name


M. Karl Wood




Class 8

Institution

New Mexico State University

Address

Dept Animal 7 Range Science

Box 3-1

Las Cruces, NM 88003

Phone


 (505) 646-1041 



Fax  (505) 646-5441

Email


 kawood@nmsu.edu
